KIM HINTS
Since you and your KIM-1 are relative strangers, we'd like to help
you get better acquainted. The material in this pamphlet will
answer questions that are frequently asked by a new KIM-1 user.
. ANSWERS TO POPULAR KIM SYSTEM QUESTIONS
1. IS IT POSSIBLE TO OUTPUT DIGITS OTHER THAN
HEX TO THE 6 OUTPUT LED'S?
Since the 6502 is doing all segment decode and multi-

N -> TO + 12 v
470
-X- TO TELETYPE KEYBOARD
B. No information is available on connecting other
Teletype models (14, 28, 32) to KIM.
C. Schematics for interfacing KIM to an RS232C port
are in the April, 1976 "Byte" magazine and in the first
issue of the KIM user notes. (Reproduced below):
D. Other common sources of Teletype problems are a
short circuit in C5 or a burned-out Q7. Signal tracing
with a 'scope should reveal these problems.
11. HOW DO I SOLVE PAPER TAPE PROBLEMS?
A. KIM-1 's having a date code in 1975 on the 6502
will not read paper tape correctly. These CPU's will
be replaced by MOS without charge. Tom Pittman's
TINY BASIC will not work on these machines either.
The problem occurs because early versions of the pro-
cessor did not set the zero flag correctly on TXA,
TYA, TAX, or TAY instructions.
B. When using a Texas Instruments Silent 700 data
terminal equipped with digital cassettes or other higher-
speed paper tape devices, a Q (paper tape dump) may
be performed at any speed acceptable to the data
terminal, but playback (through the L command) must
be at 10 cps.
12. WHAT DO I DO ABOUT OTHER PROBLEMS?
A. If the RESET on KIM causes only a single digit or
segment to light on the display, the KIM must be
returned for repair.
B. When in doubt, check all power supply voltages
on the KIM board, not at the power supply terminals.
C. When software works strangely or erratically,
decimal/binary mode problems may be involved.
D. There is an error in the KIM Resident Assembler
manual regarding the addresses for the symbol table
vectors. The vector locations are DF, EO, E1, E2. The
text is incorrect, the example is correct.
E. Problems with KIM-2/3's which fail the memory
test program can almost always be traced to excessive
cable length between the KIM-1 and the KIM-2/3.
Any cable should be 6" in length or less.
13. WHAT ARE THE KIM SYSTEM POWER SUPPLY
REQUIREMENTS?
KIM 1 — Microcomputer Board:
Recommended: 1.2A +5V ±5%
100mA +12V±5%
The actual power measured ranges 700 mA to 1A at
+5V and the schematic indicating 3A at transformer
is incorrect.
KIM 3A-8K RAM Memory Board:
Recommended: +5V, 3A
Average consumption calculated is about 2.4A.
Board has +5V regulator accepting unregulated +8 to
+10V DC.
KIM 4-Mother Board:
Consumption about 200mA. Board has +5V regula-
tor accepting unregulated +8 to + 10V DC and
+12V regulator accepting unregulated +15V DC
to support both KIM1 and KIM 4. KIM 4 has 6 slots
for memory expansion with KIM2 and KIM3 and
hence a total power supply requirement is a cumula-
tive value dependent on KIM-System configuration.
14. WHAT SOFTWARE IS AVAILABLE?
The following software is available for use with the
KIM-1 and/or other 6502-based systems:
1. Tiny BASIC - runs in 2K. $5 for paper tape from:
Tom Pittman
Box 23189
San Jose, California 95153
2. Many games and other information in the KIM-1
User Group Newsletter, $5 for 6 issues:
Eric Rehnke
109 Centre Avenue